
YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 1658 GB Adults 

Fieldwork: 27th - 28th July 2014

Total Con Lab
Lib 

Dem
UKIP Con Lab

Lib 

Dem
Male Female 18-24 25-39 40-59 60+ ABC1 C2DE London

Rest of 

South

Midlands / 

Wales
North Scotland

Weighted Sample 1658 X X X X 490 399 349 804 854 197 419 567 474 945 713 212 539 355 408 144

Unweighted Sample 1658 469 459 95 176 540 374 334 753 905 93 403 656 506 1122 536 308 472 301 369 208

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

Do you like or dislike thunderstorms?

Like 64 61 65 70 64 63 61 68 64 64 65 66 72 52 63 65 61 67 60 62 71

Dislike 26 27 28 18 24 25 30 20 21 30 21 21 22 36 25 27 26 22 32 26 23

Don’t know 11 11 7 12 12 12 10 12 15 6 14 12 7 12 12 8 13 11 8 12 7

Even when you are inside and relatively safe from being struck 

by lightning, do you ever feel scared of thunderstorms?

Yes 23 23 24 27 26 25 26 21 13 33 17 20 26 26 22 25 19 25 27 23 16

No 72 75 74 69 72 73 71 73 80 65 66 74 73 72 73 71 74 69 69 74 82

Don’t know 4 1 2 4 2 3 3 6 7 2 17 6 1 2 5 4 7 5 4 3 1

Do you ever find thunderstorms exciting?

Yes 73 72 74 85 77 74 70 77 74 73 71 73 81 65 75 72 74 75 69 71 80

No 22 25 23 9 18 23 25 18 21 23 18 20 17 32 21 24 19 20 24 27 15

Don’t know 5 3 4 6 5 3 5 5 6 4 11 7 2 3 5 5 7 5 7 1 4
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